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FY 2021 NCDOT Public Transportation Division

Urban Transportation Peer Group Summary

Urban Transportation Operating and Financial Statistics Report
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1

81%

19%

Weekday

Weekend

Trips by Day Type

Efficiency By Mode

     Trips Per Mile      Trips Per Hour

1.91

12.05

44.38

0 10 20 30 40 50

0.14

0.91

3.09

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50

STREET CAR

LIGHT RAIL

FIXED ROUTE

DIAL-A-RIDE

5333 5176 5316

3386

1983

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Average Trips in Thousands

3,647 3,724 3,739

2,859
2,606

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

275 284
273

207
191

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Average Miles in Thousands Average Hours in Thousands

Mode HoursMilesTrips

Trips, Miles and Hours By Mode

DIAL-A-RIDE 601,8598,434,3221,148,012

FIXED ROUTE 1,946,29725,828,24223,455,481

LIGHT RAIL 58,582840,6822,599,637

STREET CAR 22,541735,90656,444

2,629,27935,839,15227,259,574TOTAL

Number of Systems in Peer Group: 11
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Average

$36,386,215

State FundsFederal Funds Local FundsHoursTrips
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$1,226,173St. Dev. $10,338,4812,438,867 263,205 $1,284,528 $40,717,526
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Urban Transportation Operating and Financial Statistics Report

Peer Group
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28%

2%
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Federal Funds

State Funds

Local Funds

Administrative and Operating Funding Sources

2020

Miles: 39,317,031

Hours: 2,842,873

Total Trips: 46,559,961

2021

35,839,152

2,629,279

27,259,574

% Change

-9%

-8%

-41%

Data Summary (All Modes)

Superior = value at 85th percentile

Median = value at 50th percentile

Acceptable = Median - (Superior - Median)

Low numbers for $ values, high numbers for performance are best

Trips Per Hour: 0.35

Operating Ratio: 0.23

11.29

0.39

22.22

0.55

Cost Per Trip: $13.76 $9.40 $5.04

SuperiorAcceptable Median

Benchmarking Statistics

SuperiorAcceptable Median

All ModesFixed Route (FR)
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Operating Ratio By Year ( All Modes) Cost Per Trip By Year ( All Modes)

Cost per trip is calculated using the total system expenses 

divided by the total number of trips. 

Operating Ratio is the total Farebox and Local Contributions 

divided by the total operating expenses. This statistic is a 

measure of the local contribution to the transportation system.

Capital expenses and revenues are not included.
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